

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2711/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in WPMS No. 44849/1999 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

KASHMIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24404/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24408/2020-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.24406/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24410/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mrs. Bandana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of respondent no.23 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. The Amended cause title be filed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession.

Tag with SLP(C) No.29680/2019.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)