

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29680/2019

BALBIR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA TO BE LISTED

IA No. 29039/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 24-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN IA No. 29039/2020

Mr. G.S. Bajwa, learned counsel refers to the inadvertent error in the SLP No. 29680 of 2019 and refers to the prayer made in the IA No. 29039/2020 to permit the petitioner to replace the concerned pages.

Having considered the submissions of the learned counsel, the petitioner is permitted to replace the pages i.e. Cover Page, Index, C,K, 34,35,46,47 AND 125 in the SLP No. 29680 of 2019. IA No. 29039/2020-application for amendment in the cause title is allowed accordingly.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service on the respondents.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER