

ITEM NO.31
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29680/2019

BALBIR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(SLP(c) D.No. 2711 of 2020 is to be listed only.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2711/2020 (X)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 24404/2020

IA No. 24404/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) D.No. 2711 of 2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed only three spare
copies and also filed a letter requesting therein that the
filing of spare copies for the proforma respondents be
exempted. On the basis of letter the status of respondents, as
to whether they are proforma respondents or not, cannot be
decided.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondents in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.2.2020 and to file affidavit of dasti service within four weeks from today. If affidavit of dasti service is not filed within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of dasti service is filed within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 11.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar