

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 2471/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2020 in MCC No. 362/2020 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

BALBIR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 18-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.S. Bajwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The matter be tagged with S.L.P.(Civil) No.
29680 of 2019.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on dispossession.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)