

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29680/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in WPMS No. 36533/1993 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

BALBIR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91442/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH Diary No(s). 2711/2020

(IA No. 24404/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 24406/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24410/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2471/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 98-99/2020

(IA No. 1092/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1095/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr.adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. G.S. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ashirvad Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.3 seeking adjournment to file counter
affidavit, list on 18th October, 2022.

The parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings
in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER